

17.03.2022: xəbər

Opportunity to learn how to deal with unexpected situations

“When you are in an unknown place, far from your comfort zone, you have no option but to learn how to deal with unexpected situations.” – Meet Fariz Pirmatov, one of the students of Khazar University who spent his Erasmus+ semester in Italy.

Ciao tutti!

I am Fariz Pirmatov 4th course Computer Science student at Khazar University. Currently, I am doing my exchange semester in Italy. In this blog, I am going to share my Erasmus exchange experience with you. I had a chance to study at Politecnico di Torino which is one of the best public universities in Europe for engineering and architecture. In the QS University rankings, it is ranked 39th among technical universities in the world.

Turin is situated in the northwest of Italy, and it was the first capital of the country. It is considered one of the most sustainable cities in Europe, thanks to its numerous parks and tree-lined avenues. I

am astonished by the architecture: old-styled churches and houses all around the city. There are a lot of cultural places to visit in Turin. Among them, Mole Antonelliana, Basilica di Superga, Egyptian Museum are my favorites.

The Erasmus program is a great opportunity for you to taste new experiences. It is easy to find groups that organize events like cultural activities and parties especially for Erasmus students. Before classes started international students had an orientation week which was a great way to meet students who are in the same situation as you. There were ESN events each week, and it was really fun. Especially language exchange at Der Keller. I am a really big fan of football and one of my favorite teams is Juventus. The club where Ronaldo played for a couple of years. During my stay in Turin, I met other Erasmus students and we had a chance to watch a game in Juventus Stadium. It was an amazing experience.

For me, it was really hard to find accommodation and if you're planning to study in Turin, I suggest you search for accommodation 1-2 months in advance. Turin is not so expensive compared to other cities in Italy like Milan and Rome. The prices

are affordable. If you don't like cooking at home, there is a good canteen near to the Politecnico and you can really enjoy the food that they offer for students.

In conclusion, the experience of being an exchange student at Politecnico di Torino has been amazing. When you are in an unknown place, far from your comfort zone, you have no option but to learn how to deal with unexpected situations. In these circumstances, you must believe in your capacity to face and solve any problems you might come across. I think that is the main advantage of this program.

Arrivederci!

Fariz Pirmatov

The student of Khazar University

Gözlənilməz vəziyyətlərdən necə çıxmağı öyrənmək imkanı

Ciao tutti! (Hər kəsə salam!)

Mən Fariz Pirmatov Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin 4-cü kurs Kompüter elmləri ixtisası tələbəsiyəm. Hazırda İtaliyada Erasmus+ mübadilə semestrini keçirirəm.

Bu bloqda Erasmus mübadilə təcrübəmi sizinlə bölüşmək istəyirəm. QS Universitet reytingində dünyanın texniki universitetləri arasında 39-cu yerdə olan, mühəndislik və memarlıq üzrə Avropanın ən yaxşı dövlət universitetlərindən biri Politecnico di Torino - da təhsil almaq şansım oldu.

Turin İtaliyanın şimal-qərbində yerləşir və ölkənin ilk paytaxtı olub. Çoxsaylı parkları və hər iki tərəfi ağaclarla örtülmüş prospektləri sayəsində Avropanın ekoloji cəhətdən ən təmiz şəhərlərindən biri hesab olunur. Şəhərin memarlığı məni heyratə gətirir - hər yerdə köhnə üslublu kilsələr və evlər. Turində ziyarət edilməli çoxlu mədəniyyət nümunələri var. Onların arasında Mole Antonelliana, Basilica di Superga, Misir Muzeyi mənim sevimlilərimdir.

Erasmus proqramı yeni təcrübələr qazanmaq üçün əla fürsətdir. Xüsusilə Erasmus tələbələrini üçün mədəni fəaliyyətlər və qonaqlıqlar kimi tədbirlər təşkil edən

qruplar tapmaq mümkündür. Dərslər başlamazdan əvvəl beynəlxalq tələbələr onlarla eyni vəziyyətdə olan tələbələrlə tanış olmaq üçün əla bir üsul olan oriyentasiya həftəsi keçirdilər. Hər həftə olduqca əyləncəli ESN tədbirləri var idi, xüsusilə Der Keller-də dil mübadiləsi. Mən futbolun həqiqətən böyük azarkeşiyəm və sevimli komandalarımın biri də Yuventusdur- Ronaldonun bir neçə il oynadığı klub. Turində olduğum müddətdə digər Erasmus tələbələri ilə tanış oldum və Juventus stadionunda bir oyuna baxmaq şansımız oldu. Bu, heyrətamiz bir təcrübə idi.

Mənim üçün yaşayış yeri tapmaq çox çətin oldu və əgər siz Turində təhsil almağı planlaşdırırsınızsa, özünü 1-2 ay öncədən yaşayış yeri axtarmağınız yaxşı olar. Turin İtaliyanın Milan və Roma kimi digər şəhərləri ilə müqayisədə o qədər də baha deyil. Qiymətlər münasibdir. Əgər evdə yemək bişirməyi sevmirsinizsə, Politecnico-nun yaxınlığında yaxşı yeməxana var və siz onların tələbələr üçün təklif etdiyi yeməklərdən həzz ala bilərsiniz.

Sonda, tanımadığınız bir yerdə, komfort zonanızdan uzaqda olduğunuzda, gözlənilməz vəziyyətlərdən necə çıxmağı öyrənməkdən başqa çarəniz yoxdur. Belə vəziyyətdə, qarşılaşa biləcəyiniz hər hansı problemlə üzləşmək və həll etmək qabiliyyətinizin olduğuna inanmalısınız. Məncə bu proqramın qazandırdığı əsas keyfiyyət budur.

Görüşənədək!

Fariz Pirmətov

Xəzər Universitetinin tələbəsi